

July 17, 2019

## **Superintendent Announcement**

The Board of Directors proudly announces the appointment of Pamela Davidson to the position of Superintendent of the Calgary Girls Charter School.

Pam brings a wealth of educational leadership experience and innovation to this position, having previously worked for Rocky View Schools (RVS) as a middle school principal and high school principal in multiple schools and most recently, as the Director of 21st Century Learning and Director of



Learning Services. During her tenure in RVS, in addition to shepherding numerous learning initiatives in multiple schools, she also oversaw the jurisdictional literacy and numeracy work, as well as spearheaded and oversaw professional learning for the entire 2400 person organization.

Her experience as the Chair of the Alberta Excellence in Teaching Awards for seven years provided Pam with an incredible understanding of pedagogy and best practice from across the province. Additionally, student leadership and empowerment at the provincial and national level have been a cornerstone of Pam's educational leadership practice throughout her career and she is excited to bring that passion and enthusiasm to the Calgary Girls Charter School.

Pam received her Master of Education from the University of Calgary and her Bachelor of Education with Distinction, from the University of Alberta.

Pam was selected after a thorough search and interview process in which a number of very qualified candidates were considered for the position. She was the unanimous choice of the selection committee and will continue to foster the high achievement and growth opportunities for students and staff at the Calgary Girls Charter School.

"I am honoured to be a part of an organization that is dedicated to creating a culture of care and empowerment where girls are encouraged, supported and prepared to 'Be Anything'." says Davidson.

Please join us in welcoming Pam to the Calgary Girls Charter School community. She will officially begin her duties as Superintendent on August 1, 2019.

If you have any questions, please contact Natalya Nicholson, chair of the CGCS Board at board.chair@calgarygirlsschool.com.

## **BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

## **BOARD OFFICE** 7239C Flint Road SE Calgary, AB T2H 1G2

**P**: 403.220.0745